     42TW-04PD         2008
The 42TW chilled water fan coil units are available in 8 sizes with an airflow range from 300 CFM to 1600 CFM.
Each size is available with a 3 or 4 row coil.   The 3-row coil is available as a 2-pipe system only, while the 4-row
coil is available as a 2 or 4 pipe. Each unit is designed to occupy a minimum space. No complex system controls
are required for Carrier fan coil units. Piping, drain, and wiring connections are readily accessible and mounting
holes and slots are pre-drilled to save installation time and field labor expense.
Features/Benefits
• Integrated V Shaped drain pan minimize wet

TW
     3
Model Number Nomenclature
The 42TW chilled water fan coil units are available in 8 sizes with an air flow range from 300
to 1600 CFM. Each size is availble with a 3 or 4 row coil. The 3-row coil is available as a 2-
pipe system only, while the 4-row coil is availble as a 2 or 4 pipe.
Modle numbering and nomenclature are as follows:
42TW  3 - 05 - 2 - 3 - C  R  T
T = Transformer Option
(24v transformer)
Connection :
R        = Right, Standard
L         = Left, Option
C = No Elec. Heater
H = Elec. Heater &
X = High Heater Option
Voltage 1 = 110/127 V, 1 P, 60 Hz
             3 =  208/230 V, 1 P, 60 Hz
             7 =  220/240 V, 1 P, 50 Hz
Pipe System  2 = 2 Pipe
                      4 = 4 Pipe
         Unit Size = Nominal CFM x 100 @ 0 Static & High Speed
3 = 3 Row
4 = 4 Row
 Chilled Water Series Name
Quality Assurance
42
TW
     4
Physical Data - 42TW 3
2-Pipe System
Size Model 42TW3
03 05 06 07 09 11 12 16
CFM* 348 592 692 780 883 1181 1385 1572
Cooling Capacity (kw)* 3.4 6.1 7.5 8.9 9.9 11.5 14.5 16.9
Colling Capacity (kbtuh) 11.7 20.7 25.6 30.4 33.8 39.2 49.5 57.7
SHR 0.75 0.74 0.72 0.71 0.71 0.75 0.73 0.73
Normal Elec.Heater (Option)
watts 1.5 2 2.5 3 4
High Elec.Heater (Option) kw 2 2.5 3 4 5
Power Supply 208-230, 1 ph, 60 Hz / 220-240, 1 ph, 50 Hz / 110-127, 1 ph, 60 Hz
Motor HP( Nominal) 1/15 1/10 1/15 1/10
Input Watts @ Med Speed & 25
Pa ESP 56 64 70 80 80 130 146 160
Number of Motors 1, 3 Speed 2, 3 Speed
Coil Material Smooth copper tubes/ Aluminum fins with double wavey fin
Coil Face Area, m^2 0.11 0.15 0.21 0.26 0.31 0.31 0.44 0.52
Coil Connection Type Sweat Type
Coil Connection Size 5/8 Inch 7/8 Inch
Number of Rows 3
Fin Denisty/ Inch 14
Drain Diameter 5/8 Inch
Blower type Direct drive forward curved centerifugal fan
Blower Number 1 2 4
Blower Diameter / Width, mm 156/220 156/170 156/220 156/170 156/220
Filter Type Washable Aluminum Filter
Width, mm 640 800 1010 1220 1430 1430 1430 1640
Depth, mm 590
Height, mm 275 375
Net Weight, kg 18 23 28 32 39 43 49 56
* At 26.7/19 c approch 6.7c water inlet/12.7c water outlet, High speed @ 0 Static
42
TW
      5
Physical Data - 42TW 4
2-Pipe System
Size Model 42TW4
03 04 05 06 08 10 11 14
CFM* 313 533 623 702 795 1065 1247 1416
Cooling Capacity (kw)* 3.8 6.2 7.7 9.0 9.9 12.7 15.7 17.6
Colling Capacity (kbtuh) 13.0 21.0 26.3 30.8 33.7 43.3 53.6 60.1
SHR 0.69 0.71 0.69 0.69 0.69 0.7 0.68 0.69
Normal Elec.Heater (Option) kw 1.5 2 2.5 3 4